stipulated by the Minister of Marine and Fishery. 

(3)In addition to the provision as meant in paragraph (1), 

the import of salt also shall be prohibited if the prices 

of salt Kl, K2 or K3 in bulk in collecting points on trucks 

remain below Rp 145,000 (one hundred and forty five 

thousand rupiahs) per ton, Rp 100,000 (one hundred 

thousand rupiah) per ton and Rp 70,000 (seventy thou­

sand rupiahs) per ton respectlvely. 

(4)Stipulation of the prices as meant in paragraph (1) can 

be reviewed and adjusted on the basis of consider­